TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM399378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Galaxy Gaming, LLC		09/21/2016	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Galaxy Gaming, Inc.	
Street Address:	6767 Spencer St	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3636803	EMPEROR'S TREASURE
Registration Number:	3424208	EMPEROR'S CHALLENGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@newmanlawlv.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Newman

Address Line 1: 7435 S Eastern Ave, Suite 105-431

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89123

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard H Newman
SIGNATURE:	/rhn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-3424208-3636803#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0179

900378922

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of the Effective Date set forth below, by and between Galaxy Gaming LLC, a limited liability company of Nevada ("Assignor"), and Galaxy Gaming, Inc., a Nevada corporation having an address of 6767 Spencer St., Las Vegas, NV 89119 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated December 31, 2007 (the "Effective Date"), pursuant to which Assignee purchased and received various intellectual property of the Assignor, including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,424,208 for EMPEROR'S CHALLENGE used in connection with goods and services in International Class 28 and US Trademark Registration No. 3,636,803 for EMPEROR'S TREASURE used in connection with goods and services in International Class 28 (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is currently listed as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to, the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee has possessed all rights to the underlying business, has continuously used the Trademarks in commerce in connection with goods and services in International Class 28, and intends to continue to use the Trademarks in commerce in connection with goods and services in International Class 28.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known for and in consideration of the foregoing, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby documents the transfer, sale and assignment to Assignee, and, in the alternative, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the respective US Trademark Registrations set forth herein above, including all federal and common law rights associated therewith, and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to register and bring action for past infringement of the Trademarks, as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are duly authorized to and do hereby execute this Agreement.

Dated: September 21, 2016

Galaxy Gaming, LLC ("Assignor")

Robert Saucier

Its: Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005883 FRAME: 0180